

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1266/2009 of 16 December 2009 adapting for the tenth time to technical progress Council Regulation (EEC) No 3821/85 on recording equipment in road transport (Text with EEA relevance) (repealed)

Article 1
Article 2
Signature

ANNEX

-
1. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER I (DEFINITIONS)
 - 1.1 The definition (f) is replaced by the following:
 - 1.2 The definition (l) is replaced by the following:
 - 1.3 The definition (s) is replaced by the following:
 - 1.4 In footnote (1) to definitions ‘n’ and ‘p’ the following...
 2. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER II (GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS)
 - 2.1 The following new Requirement is inserted after Requirement 001:
 - 2.2 Requirement 010 is amended as follows:
 - 2.3 The second indent of Requirement 011 is replaced by the...
 3. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER III (FUNCTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS)
 - 3.1 The following requirement is inserted after Requirement 019:
 - 3.2 Requirement 028 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.3 Requirement 029 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.4
 - 3.5 Requirement 038, Requirement 041 and Requirement 042 are replaced by...
 - 3.6 Requirements 050, 050a and 050b are replaced by the following:...
 - 3.7 Requirement 065 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.8 The following text is inserted after Requirement 067:
 - 3.9 In Requirement 094 the following line is inserted after ‘motion...
 - 3.10 Requirement 104 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.11 After Requirement 109a, the following requirement is inserted:
 - 3.12 Requirement 114a is replaced by the following:
 - 3.13 Requirement 121 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.14 Requirement 127 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.15 Requirement 133a is replaced by the following:
 - 3.16 Requirement 136 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.17 The following requirements are inserted after Requirement 136:
 - 3.18 Requirement 141 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.19 Requirement 145 is replaced by the following:
 - 3.20 After Requirement 161, the following requirement is inserted:
 4. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER V (INSTALLATION)

- 4.1 Requirement 239 shall have the following sentence added:
- 4.2 Requirement 243 is replaced by the following:
- 4.3 Requirement 248 and Requirement 249 are replaced by the following:...
- 4.4 Requirement 250, sixth indent is replaced by the following:
- 4.5 After Requirement 250 the following requirement is inserted:
5. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER VI (INSPECTIONS)
 - 5.1 Requirement 257 is amended as follows:
 - 5.2 The following requirements are inserted after Requirement 257:
6. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER VII (CARD ISSUING)
 - 6.1 The following requirement is inserted after Requirement 268:
7. AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER VIII (TYPE-APPROVAL)
 - 7.1 In Section 1 General Points, a new sentence is added...
 - 7.2 After Requirement 274, the following requirements are inserted:
 - 7.3 After Requirement 275, the following requirement is inserted:
 - 7.4 After Requirement 277, the following requirement is inserted:
 - 7.5 Requirement 281 is replaced by:
8. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 1 (DATA DICTIONARY)
 - 8.1 Section 2.2 is replaced by the following:
 - 8.2 In Section 2.54, the line ‘ “0A”H to “0F”H RFU’, is...
 - 8.3 Section 2.70 is replaced with the following:
 - 8.4 Section 2.114 is replaced with the following:
 - 8.5 The last paragraph of Chapter 4 is replaced by the...
 - 8.6 In Chapter 2, Section 2.67 is replaced by the following:...
 - 8.7 Section 2.71 is replaced by the following:
 - 8.8 Section 2.72 is replaced by the following:
9. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 3 (PICTOGRAMS)
 - 9.1 Requirement PIC_001 is replaced by:
 - 9.2 Section 2, in the ‘Events’ sub-sub section, the following pictogram...
10. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 4 (PRINTOUTS)
 - 10.1 PRT_006 in Section 2, Data Block Specification, is replaced by:...
 - 10.2 Section 3.1. Driver Activities from daily card printout is replaced...
 - 10.3 Section 3.2 Driver Activities from daily VU printout is replaced...
11. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 7 (DATA DOWNLOADING PROTOCOL)
 - 11.1 The footnote in section 2.1 associated with download procedure, is...
12. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 9 (TYPE APPROVAL – LIST OF MINIMUM...)
 - 12.1 In Chapter I the following ISO standard is added to...
 - 12.2 In Chapter II VEHICLE UNIT FUNCTIONAL TESTS, the following new...
 - 12.3 In Chapter II the following new requirement is added:
 - 12.4 In Chapter III the following new requirement is added:
 - 12.5 In Chapter III MOTION SENSOR FUNCTIONAL TESTS, the following new...
13. AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX 12 (ADAPTOR FOR M1 and N1 VEHICLES)...

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EU) No 1266/2009 (repealed).